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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Motion - 1269 Mohawk road- Punitive delays-900 Days

From: Rajeev SHARMA

Sent: July 8, 2021 11:36 PM

To: Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor
<mayor@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Pearson,
Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; chadcollins@rogers.com; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>

Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca

Subject: Motion - 1269 Mohawk road- Punitive delays-900 Days

Respected Councillor and Honorable Mayor,
Allow motion to approve on Jul.08 2021 meeting
Please Correct mistakes happened

History:

Regarding 1269 project Motion:

| have started application after a lengthy discussion with Councillor Llyod Furguson in 2016-17 that we should provide
multi unit facility at 1269 mohawk road w.( Now he is against it) i started this expensive project.

Committee meeting:

Councillor Whitehead and staff spent 3years to get this final product,

But

On Jul.06 2021 under your chairmanship Llyod had broke all limits to harass and tear my credibility.

Sad part wasbthat he had no idea but it was all based on his personal Subjective beliefs ( Staff has all objective answers
and you can see they supported100% and Mark Andrew's has all answer to his non Valid questions) and he was able to

figure out in his 5 min drive in neighbourhood.

Mr Furguson still believes that Ancaster by law allows only 3 stories when across me we have 4 stories building and
Bylaw clearly states 6 stories are allowed.??

Worst of all that Chairman Danko allowed him to breach trust of me and my councillor ( Terey Whitehead whose letter
clearly indicated his wishes for project otherwise= Supportive).

Llyod agreed under oath to pass on Terry's perspective to public but he went totally against?
2nd thank you for taking ethical standing ( decision) and agreed to give us fair chance by bringing motion.

Motion:
As applicant and resident of war 14 i request to give me opportunity for fair hearing ( Avoud LPAT).

Chairman/ councillor Danko its your ethics which i admire ( and forced you) along with Councillor Wilson and Jason Farr
with Tom Jackson to bring this motion.

Cleaely: This motion is not based on Terry letter but its
Unfair treatment of Rajeev And Shalini Sharma
Who live with their family in same house 1269 Mohawk road.



So why stop now.....what i believe is that any citizen of my country and city has right to say and write regardless of their

health and status.
Its my sincere request to please allow me fair treatment ( Bandaid to Planning committee wounds) and please forward

your motion in council on Friday Jul 09 2021.
Atleast me and my family deserve this.

Thanks

Rajeev Sharma



